
Amendment 1 

RFP 3140003171 

RFP for Waste Management Services 

 

This Amendment 1 to RFP 3140003171 shall serve to amend the proposal submission deadline from September 27, 2022 

to October 4, 2022, 12:00 pm CST.   

This Amendment 1 shall also amend the anticipated award date from October 19, 2022 to November 9, 2022.   

This Amendment 1 shall amend the proposal form marked “Attachment C, Proposal Form” to be used in the proposal 

packet.  Proposals shall be submitted using the “Attachment C, Proposal Form” provided in this Amendment.  

A. This form adds Lumberton Meaningful Day Center to the “Locations currently being serviced” and removes

 Lumberton Meaningful Day Center from the list of “Locations currently Not being serviced”.  

B.  Attachment C has also been amended to show 8 cubic yard dumpsters/containers to be proposed for all 

“Locations Not currently being serviced”. 

 

 

 

 

Please acknowledge receipt of this amendment and all others by signing this form and returning it, along with your 

proposal, by Tuesday October 4, 2022 at 12:00 PM CST. This acknowledgement should be enclosed in your packet 

following the submission instructions. Failure to submit this acknowledgement may result in rejection of your proposal.  

 

 

 

 

Acknowledged by (signature): ____________________________________________________________ 

Printed Name: ________________________________________________________________________ 

Company and Title: ____________________________________________________________________ 

Date: ________________________________________________________________________________ 

  



ATTACHMENT C (as amended in Amendment 1) 

Proposal Form 

 

Locations currently 

being serviced 

Qty. Container Size Dump 

Frequency 

Proposed Monthly 

Rate 

Addition/Deletion 

(monthly rate) 

ESS Campus 22 8 cu. yd Three times 

weekly 

  

ESS Campus 5 4 cu. yd Once Weekly 
  

ESS Campus 1 30/40cu. yd Monthly Rent 

 (if applicable) 

  

ESS Campus  30/40 cu. yd Dump Rate/if 

applicable, 

charged as 

needed 

Per Pull:  

ESS Campus  30/40 cu. yd Land Fill Fee 

/if applicable, 

picked up and 

charged as 

needed 

Per Dump:  

Sumrall Community 

Homes 

2 8 cu. yd Once Weekly 
  

SMRC Long Beach 

Campus 

9 8 cu. Yd. Twice Weekly 
  

Poplarville Community 

Homes 

2 8 cu. Yd Once Weekly 
  

Gautier Community 

Homes 

1 8 cu. Yd Once Weekly 
  

Wiggins Community 

Homes 

2 8 cu. Yd. Once Weekly 
  

Biloxi Community 

Homes 

1 8 cu. Yd. Once Weekly 
  

Biloxi Industries 1 8 cu. Yd. Once Weekly 
  

Lumberton Meaningful 

Day Center 

1 8 cu. Yd.  Once Weekly 
  

Estimated monthly total 

for locations currently 

being serviced 

 

   
  

    
  

    
  



Locations currently 

NOT being serviced, one 

or more may require 

service at any time 

during the contract 

period.  

Qty. Container Size Dump 

Frequency 

Proposed Monthly 

Rate 

Addition/Deletion 

(Monthly Rate) 

*Lumberton Community 

Homes 

1 8 cu. Yd Once Weekly 
  

*Richton Community 

Homes 

1 8 cu. yd Once Weekly 
  

*Prentiss Community 

Homes 

1 8 cu. yd Once Weekly  
  

*Ellisville Community 

Homes 

  1 

 

  8 cu. Yd 

•  

 Once Weekly  

 

  

*Waynesboro Community 

Homes 

 1  8 cu. Yd.   Once Weekly    

*Richton Meaningful Day 

Center 

 1  8 cu. Yd   Once Weekly    

*Prentiss Meaningful Day 

Center 

 1  8 cu. Yd.  Once Weekly    

*Sumrall MIDD Workshop 
 1  8 cu. Yd.  Once Weekly    

*Wiggins Workshop 

Golden Magnolia 

Enterprises 

 1  8 Cu. Yd.  Once Weekly   

*Waynesboro Special Touch 
 1  8 Cu. Yd. Once Weekly   

*Brookhaven Support 

Coordinator 

 1  8 Cu. Yd.  Once Weekly   

*Magee Support 

Coordinator 

1  8 Cu. Yd Once Weekly   

 

NOTE: 

Total monthly fee shall be adjusted according to the locations to received containers/dumpsters.  

 

Not all locations will require containers/dumpsters.  Agency reserves the right to add or delete as 

needed according to the addition/deletion rate provided. 

 

All rates quoted herein are guaranteed throughout the term of the contract.  

 

By submission of this proposal form, we hereby certify that the prices submitted in response to the RFP 

have been arrived at independently and without, for the purposes of restricting competition, any 

consultation, communication, or agreement with any other Offeror or competitor relating to those 

prices, the intention to submit a proposal, or the methods of factors used to calculate the prices 

proposed. By submission of this proposal, we hereby certify that we have not retained any person or 

agency on a percentage, commission, or other contingent arrangement to secure this contract.  

 



 

_________________________________  __________________________________ 

Name       Date 

 

 

_________________________________  ___________________________________ 

Title       Company 

 

 

 

Locations marked * do NOT currently have containers/dumpsters.  

 


